INSTALLATION MANUAL
AIRE & XR
TILT MOUNT
INSTALLATION ADDENDUM
UL 3741 PV HAZARD CONTROL
INSTALLATION ADDENDUM
Contents
AIRE & XR TILT MOUNT UL 3741 INSTALLATION ADDENDUM - 1© 2025 IRONRIDGE, INC. VERSION 1.0

Photovoltaic Rapid Shutdown
Equipment (PVRSE)
Power Conversion System (PCS)
PV Inverter (PVI) with integrated APsmart PLC Transmitter*
Solis 4G Grid-Tied Inverter Solis HV Home Energy Storage Inverter
Midnite Solar
MNSSR-600S
Max Voltage = 600V
Max. Imp = 10A
Max. Isc = 12A
3.6 kW (Solis-1P3.6K-4G-US)
5 kW (Solis-1P5K-4G-US)
6 kW (Solis-1P6K-4G-US)
7.6 kW (Solis-1P7.6K-4G-US)
10 kW (Solis-1P10K-4G-US)
3.8kW (S6-EH1P3.8K-H-US)
5kW (S6-EH1P5K-H-US)
7.6kW (S6-EH1P7.6K-H-US)
9.9kW (S6-EH1P9.9K-H-US)
10kW (S6-EH1P10K-H-US)
11.4kW (S6-EH1P11.4K-H-US)
*When ordering, add -APST to end of model name
PVRSE Installation Instructions
Where one or more PV strings are connected within
a single contiguous array as shown in the figure,